Residents’ Service Route No. : NR913

Destinations : Palm Springs, Yuen Long - Sheung Shui Station

Routeing (Palm Springs, Yuen Long to Sheung Shui Station):
via Palm Springs Boulevard, Cypress Drive, Monterey Drive, Cypress Drive, Palm Springs
Boulevard, Royal Palms Boulevard, Castle Peak Road, Fairview Park roundabout, San Tin
Highway, Fanling Highway, *So Kwun Po Road, and San Wan Road.

*Journeys may be diverted via Po Shek Wu Road, Po Wan Road, San Fung Avenue, Lung Sum
Avenue and Lung Wan Street depending on traffic condition.

Stopping Places :
Pick Up: 1. Palm Springs Boulevard outside Set Down: 1. Layby at San Wan Road outside Sheung
Commercial Centre Shui Station
2. Stops in Palm Springs
3. Layby at Palm Springs Boulevard
outside Commercial Centre
4. Layby at Royal Palms Boulevard
outside Club House

Departure

Time: Daily
6.25a.m. 12.30 p.m. 7.15 p.m.
7.10 am. 1.30 p.m. 8.00 p.m.
7.55a.m. 2.00 p.m. 8.20 p.m.
8.40 a.m. 3.00 p.m. 9.00 p.m.
9.25a.m. 3.30 p.m. 9.30 p.m.
9.40 a.m. 4.30 p.m. 10.30 p.m.
10.30 a.m. 5.00 p.m. 11.30 p.m.
11.00 a.m. 5.45 p.m,
12.00 p.m. 6.30 p.m.

Routeing (Sheung Shui Station to Palm Springs, Yuen Lonq):
via San Wan Road, *Lung Sum Avenue, Lung Wan Street, San Wan Road, So Kwun Po Road,

Fanling Highway, San Tin Highway, Fairview Park roundabout, Castle Peak Road, Royal Palms
Boulevard and Palm Springs Boulevard.

* Journeys may be diverted via San Wan Road, San Fung Avenue, Po Wan Road and Po Shek Wu
Road depending on traffic condition.

Pick Up: 1. Laybyon San Wan Road outside Set Down: 1. Royal Palms Boulevard outside Phase 11B
Sheung Shui Station 2. Palm Springs Boulevard opposite to
Commercial Centre



Departure
Time:

Fare:

Name of
operator:

Contact
number:

$9.00 per passenger per single journey (by Octopus Card); or
$10.00 per passenger per single journey (by Pre-paid coupon)

Kwoon Chung Motors Co. Ltd.

2578 1178

6.50 a.m.
7.35a.m.
8.20 a.m.
9.05 a.m.
9.45 a.m.
10.10 a.m.
11.00 a.m.
11.30 a.m

12.30 p.m.

Daily

1.00 p.m.
2.00 p.m.
2.30 p.m.
3.30 p.m.
4.00 p.m.
5.00 p.m.
5.25 p.m.
6.10 p.m.
6.55 p.m.

7.40 p.m.
8.20 p.m.
8.40 p.m.
9.30 p.m.
10.00 p.m.
11.00 p.m.
00.00 a.m.



