Residents' Service Route No.: NR913

<u>Destinations</u>: Palm Springs, Yuen Long - Sheung Shui Station

Routeing (Palm Springs, Yuen Long to Sheung Shui Station):

via Palm Springs Boulevard, Cypress Drive, Monterey Drive, Cypress Drive, Palm Springs Boulevard, Royal Palms Boulevard, Castle Peak Road, Fairview Park roundabout, San Tin Highway, Fanling Highway, *So Kwun Po Road, and San Wan Road.

*Journeys may be diverted via Po Shek Wu Road, Po Wan Road, San Fung Avenue, Lung Sum Avenue and Lung Wan Street depending on traffic condition.

Stopping Places:

Pick Up:

- 1. Palm Springs Boulevard outside Set Down: 1. Layby at San Wan Road outside Sheung Commercial Centre
- 2. Stops in Palm Springs
- 3. Layby at Palm Springs Boulevard outside Commercial Centre
- 4. Layby at Royal Palms Boulevard outside Club House

Shui Station

Departure

Time:		<u>Daily</u>	
	6.25 a.m.	12.30 p.m.	7.15 p.m.
	7.10 a.m.	1.30 p.m.	8.00 p.m.
	7.55 a.m.	2.00 p.m.	8.20 p.m.
	8.40 a.m.	3.00 p.m.	9.00 p.m.
	9.25 a.m.	3.30 p.m.	9.30 p.m.
	9.40 a.m.	4.30 p.m.	10.30 p.m.
	10.30 a.m.	5.00 p.m.	11.30 p.m.
	11.00 a.m.	5.45 p.m.	
	12.00 p.m.	6.30 p.m.	

Routeing (Sheung Shui Station to Palm Springs, Yuen Long):

via San Wan Road, *Lung Sum Avenue, Lung Wan Street, San Wan Road, So Kwun Po Road, Fanling Highway, San Tin Highway, Fairview Park roundabout, Castle Peak Road, Royal Palms Boulevard and Palm Springs Boulevard.

* Journeys may be diverted via San Wan Road, San Fung Avenue, Po Wan Road and Po Shek Wu Road depending on traffic condition.

Pick Up: 1. Layby on San Wan Road outside <u>Set Down:</u> Sheung Shui Station

- 1. Royal Palms Boulevard outside Phase IIB
- 2. Palm Springs Boulevard opposite to Commercial Centre

<u>Departure</u>
Time:

	<u>Daily</u>	
6.50 a.m.	1.00 p.m.	7.40 p.m.
7.35 a.m.	2.00 p.m.	8.20 p.m.
8.20 a.m.	2.30 p.m.	8.40 p.m.
9.05 a.m.	3.30 p.m.	9.30 p.m.
9.45 a.m.	4.00 p.m.	10.00 p.m.
10.10 a.m.	5.00 p.m.	11.00 p.m.
11.00 a.m.	5.25 p.m.	00.00 a.m.
11.30 a.m.	6.10 p.m.	
12.30 p.m.	6.55 p.m.	

\$9.00 per passenger per single journey (by Octopus Card); or \$10.00 per passenger per single journey (by Pre-paid coupon) Fare:

Name of Kwoon Chung Motors Co. Ltd. operator:

Contact 2578 1178 number: